Urgent Business – – Coastal Revival Fund - Request for City Council to act as Accountable Body

Councillor Consultation		
*I am/am not (*please delete as appropriate) in agreement with the recommendation: -		
To agree: -		
(1)	That the City Council agrees to act as the Accountable Body for the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust Coastal Revival Fund application.	
• •	That a letter from the Chief Executive agreeing to act as the accountable body for the funding is written and sent to the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust at the earliest opportunity.	
Signed:		
Name: Councillor Eileen Blamire Position Held: Leader of the Council		
Name:Councillor Janice Hanson Position Held: (Cabinet Member with Responsibility for Economic Regeneration and Planning)		
Dated:	18.09.15.	

## URGENT BUSINESS – Coastal Revival Fund - Request for City Council to act as Accountable Body

<ul> <li>*I agree/do not agree (*please delete as appropriate) to exercise my delegated authority and approve: - <ul> <li>(1) That the City Council agrees to act as the Accountable Body for the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust Coastal Revival Fund application.</li> <li>(2) That a letter from the Chief Executive agreeing to act as the accountable body for the funding is written and sent to the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust at the earliest opportunity.</li> <li>(3) That consultation is undertaken with a view to waiving call in, in accordance with Overview and Scrutiny procedure rule17, to enable the decision to be implemented immediately.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Signed: Mark Cullinan Chief Executive 18.09.15.</li> </ul>	Chief Execut	ive Decision
<ul> <li>Cupid Arts Trust Coastal Revival Fund application.</li> <li>(2) That a letter from the Chief Executive agreeing to act as the accountable body for the funding is written and sent to the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust at the earliest opportunity.</li> <li>(3) That consultation is undertaken with a view to waiving call in, in accordance with Overview and Scrutiny procedure rule17, to enable the decision to be implemented immediately.</li> <li>Signed: Mark Cullinan Chief Executive</li> </ul>	0	ot agree (*please delete as appropriate) to exercise my delegated authority and
funding is written and sent to the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust at the earliest opportunity. (3) That consultation is undertaken with a view to waiving call in, in accordance with Overview and Scrutiny procedure rule17, to enable the decision to be implemented immediately. Signed: Mark Cullinan Chief Executive	• • •	
Overview and Scrutiny procedure rule17, to enable the decision to be implemented immediately. Signed: Mark Cullinan Chief Executive	fundin	ng is written and sent to the Venus and Cupid Arts Trust at the earliest
Chief Executive	Óverv	iew and Scrutiny procedure rule17, to enable the decision to be implemented
Dated: 18.09.15.	Signed:	
	Dated:	18.09.15.